

Une société d'aide au développement des collectivités A Community futures Development Corporation

DISCLOSURE OF PERSONAL INFORMATION

(a) I consent that the **Prescott-Russell Community Development Corporation** collects all the information considered necessary for the financial services required within the framework of this project or any future project. This consent also applies to the update of the information to allow the **Prescott and Russell Development Corporation** to reanalyze engagements that I have towards the corporation, in particular within the framework of renewals, amendments or changes in the business.

(b) I consent that any person may communicate to the **Prescott-Russell Community Development Corporation** of such information even if this information appears in closed or inactive files.

(c) I consent that the **Prescott-Russell Community Development Corporation** may share my personal information with any financial institution, financial partners, information establishments, business partners, business associations, possible guarantee, appraiser or any other person with whom the **Prescott-Russell Community Development Corporation** maintains business connections within the framework of the provision of financial services of this project or future project.

I have read and understand the Notice and Consent. I voluntarily consent to the collection, use and disclosure of information as described.

Name of authorised official	
Title of authorised official	
Address	
Social insurance number	
Date of birth	
Signature	

Signed at	this	day of	20
		aay or	20

T: 613-632-0918 • 1-877-632-0918 F: 613-632-7385

info@sdcpr-prcdc.ca www.sdcpr-prcdc.ca